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Charlotte Biddle (2019) 
8222 Ardleigh Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19118  
215-247-0837 
biddlesea@gmail.com 
 
 

   

Susan Bockius (2009) 
600 East Cathedral Road, Apt I-301 
Philadelphia, PA 19128 
267 252 3219 
sbockius43@gmail.com 
 

 

Sibby Brasler  (2020) 
4122 Apalogen Road 
Philadelphia, PA 19129 
215-848-4468  
215-882-4200 
Sibby@Brasler.com 
 

David Breiner 
518 W. Ellet Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19119 
215.951.2505 
davidbreiner1@gmail.com 
 

   

Marta Dabezies, see Pat Rose 
  

Henry Donner (2016) 
Katherine (Kathy) Donner 
4161 Apalogen Road 
Philadelphia, PA 19129 
215-514-2008 (cell, Henry) 
215-514-0150 (cell, Kathy)   
HDonner@KHFlaw.com 
katherine.donner@gmail.com 
 

Kathy Donner (2016) See Henry Donner 
    

Dan Edelman (2021) 
403 Arden Lane 
Erdenheim, PA 19038 
215-836-4685 (home) 
215-815-6161 (cell) 
dannina1002@gmail.com 
 

 

Ren Egawa (2023) 
124 Cynwyd Road 
Bala Cynwyd,  PA 19004 
267-391-9606 
 

Mary Flournoy (2022) 
4055 Ridge Ave., Apt. 1301 
Philadelphia, PA 19129 
215-589-4344 
mary.flournoy1@gmail.com 
 

   

Bruce Freedman, see Denise Wash 
  

Katy Garrity 
563 Hermit Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19128 
484-904-9126 
kgarrity@germantownfriends.org 
 

David Genszler, Rev. Dr. (2019) 
7301 Germantown Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19119 
216-548-1627 
dagenszler@icloud.com 
 

   

Sam Gugino See Mary Lee Keane 
  Anne Hagele, see Ken Kolodziej 

 
Dominique Hawkins, see George Skarmeas 
    

Gordon Howard (1997) 
Nancy Howard 
281 W. Harvey Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19144 
215-844-0450 
gjhoward@mac.com 
gjhoward@mac.com 
 

 

Mary Lee Keane 
Sam Gugino 
126 W. Gravers Lane 
Philadelphia, PA 19118 
215-252-0439 
215-252-0439 
marylee@maryleekeane.com 
sam@samgugino.com 
 

Ken Kolodziej (1999) 
Anne Hagele 
3006 Foxx Lane 
Philadelphia, PA 19144 
215-510-2119 (cell Ken) 
215-510-2I20 (cell Anne) 
kenkolodziej67@gmail.com 
annehagele64@gmail.com 
 

   

Janet (Jan) Mitchell Krejs (1994) 
102 Rex Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19118-3742 
215-247-1178 
jan.krejs@gmail.com 
 

 

Kathleen Lee (2024) 
1011 W. Allens Lane 
Philadelphia, PA 19119 
215-317-5183 
kathleenlee717@gmail.com 
 

Joel Levinson (2017) 
52 West Gowen Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19119-1645 
267-408-0240 
joel.levinson@verizon.net 
 

   

Myra Leysorek (2019) see Leonard Nakamura 
  Najjia Mahmoud, see Mark Sellers 

 

Helen McMahon  (1991) 
201 West Evergreen Ave. Apt #910 
Philadelphia, PA 19118 
267-900-5668 
hobmcmahon@gmail.com 
 

   

George H. McNeely (2021) 
William O'Connor 
4 Awbury Road 
Philadelphia, PA 19138 
347-306-0253 
ghmcneely2@gmail.com 
 

 

Charles Mellon 
6920 Boyer Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19119 
267-303-3192 
CharlesMellon@gmail.com 
 

Pete Merzbacher (2024) 
4530 Germantown Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19144 
339-789-8599 
pete@merzbachers.com 
 

   



Handsel Minyard (2017) 
Karen Minyard 
224 Fox Hound Drive 
Lafayette Hill, PA 19444 
215-402-8441 
215-495-2684 (Cell Karen) 
Karenminyard@gmail.com 
Yardhb@verizon.net 
 
 

 

Leonard Nakamura (2019) 
Myra Leysorek 
526 Westview Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19119 
215-844-0266 
leinakam@msn.com 
mnleysorek@msn.com 
 
 

William O'Connor, see George McNeely 
 
 

   

Cynthia Orr (1996) 
7819 Ardmore Avenue 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038 
215-836-2954 
cynthiaday100@outlook.com 
 

 

Louis Padulo (1997) 
Katharine Padulo 
2020 Walnut Street, #32A 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-564-6405 
katharinepadulo@gmail.com 
louispadulo@gmail.com 
 

Katharine Padulo (1997) see Louis Padulo 
    

Jay Pagano (2019) 
Glennis Pagano 
3209 W. Coulter St 
Philadelphia, PA 19129 
267-847-8657 (Glennis) 
215-529-7143 (Jay) 
Glennis.pagano@gmail.com 
 

 

Danielle Reed (2025) 
520 Bridle Rd. 
Glenside, PA, 19038 
267-280-3248 
reed@monell.org 
 

Elise Rivers (2023) 
500 Telner Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19118 
215-266-5757 
eliserivers@aol.com 
 

   

Pat Rose (2017) 
Marta Dabezies 
546 W. Springfield Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19118 
215-913-5772 (cell Pat) 
215-307-0010 (cell Marta) 
prose.phila@gmail.com 
marta.dabezies@gmail.com 
 

 

Margot M. Rowley (1994) 
6 Fetlock Lane 
Blue Bell, PA 19422-2459 
215-248-4123 
margotrowley@verizon.net 
 

Eric Rugart  (2019) 
530 South Henderson Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
610-283-1555 
ericr@zipstitch.com 
ericr@fetamed.com 
 

   

Margaret Sadler (2021) 
3909 Vaux Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19129 
215-843-6793 
215-266-6971 
margaretsadler@verizon.net 
 

 

Larry Schofer (2023) 
600 E. Cathedral Road (Apt. L-206) 
Philadelphia, PA 19128 
215-756-1017 
lawrence.schofer@gmail.com 
 

Mark Sellers (2010) 
Najjia Mahmoud 
#3 Awbury Road 
Philadelphia, PA 19138 
215-888-8128 (cell Mark) 
cavuontop@aol.com 
Najjia.Mahmoud@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 
 

   

Faye Senneca, see Richard Weisenberg 
  

Evan Silverstein (2019) 
4802 Marble Hill 
Lafayette Hill, PA 19444 
215-964-4200 
evansilver2000@yahoo.com 
cwjourneys@gmail.com 
 

George Skarmeas (1998) 
Dominique Hawkins 
3123 W. Queen Lane 
Philadelphia, PA 19129 
215-704-2767 (day) 
215-901-2866 (evening) 
dhawkins@pdparchitects.com 
gskarmeas@pdparchitects.com 
 

   

Lawrence Souder (2022) 
124 West Mount Pleasant Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19119 
267-972-6440 
LS39@drexel.edu 
 

 

Coxey Toogood (2019) 
814 Southampton Avenue 
Wyndmoor, PA 19038 
215-901-7663 
Annactoog@gmail.com 
 

Anna Toogood (2019) see Coxey Toogood  
    

Denise Wash (2002) 
Bruce Freedman 
309 Orchard Way 
Merion, PA 19066-1510 
610-547-0529 
deniselwash@gmail.com 
bruce@vet.upenn.edu 
 

 

Carole Weathers (2017) 
908 E. Sharpnack Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19150 
215-548-4087 
ccw14@verizon.net 
 

Richard Weisenberg (2021) 
Faye Senneca 
4153 Apalogen Road 
Philadelphia, PA 19129 
215-806-6098 (Richard) 
215-848-4867 (Faye) 
fayesenneca@gmail.com 
rweisen41@gmail.com) 
 

   

Aliki Weston (2008) 
8652 Wissahickon Ave 
Philadelphia, PA 19128 
215-242-4242 
215-272-3685 
cwjourneys@gmail.com 
 

 

Laura Williams (2020) 
7804 Clydestone Drive 
Elkins Park, PA 19027 
215-880 6647 
lcwilliams1142@comcast.net 
 

Loretta Witt (1991) see Thomas P. Witt  
    

Thomas P. Witt (Tom) (1991) 
Loretta C. Witt 
2401  Pennsylvania Avenue, Apt 5A4 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 
215-665-5578 (Tom office) 
215-264-3074 (Loretta cell) 
loretta@lorettawitt.com 
twitt@cozen.com 
 

      

	


